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Seven-Day Average 
COVID-19 Positivity Rate:  

6.34%



Miami-Dade 
County 
COVID-19 
Testing 
Synopsis

•

•

•

* Reported by the Florida Department of Health

The total number of PCR confirmed cases has 
increased to 7,785 in week 38 from 6,385 in the 
previous week. 

On the average, there was an increase 
of approximately 200 new cases every 
day. Additionally, there were 701 
probable cases with a positive antigen 
test

From the PCR confirmed cases, the median 
age was 36 years (previous week was 37 years 
old). The age among the reported cases 
ranged from 0 to 101 years old.  Breakdown of 
the reported cases showed that  21.0% were 
children aged 5-17 (18.9% in the previous 
week),  22.8% are young adults aged 18-34 
years (22.9% in the previous week ).



THE FOLLOWING SLIDES CONTAIN DATA
FROM THE FLORIDA DEPARMENT OF
HEALTH. THIS DATA IS ISSUED ON A
WEEKLY BASIS AND WILL CONTINUE TO
BE INCLUDED IN THE DAILY DASHBOARD
UNTIL IT IS REPLACED WITH THE LATEST
STATE DOH UPDATE.

Florida State Data



Cumulative 
Number of 
Individuals 
Vaccinated 
and Neww 
Cases of 
COVID-19 in 
Florida



Cumulative and 
Weekly COVID-19 
Case Count
for Florida



Cumulative and 
Weekly COVID-
19 Case Count

for Florida



Cumulative and
Weekly Number
of Individuals
Vaccinated for 
COVID-19 by
Groups for
Florida



Miami-Dade 
County COVID-19 
Vaccine Status by 
Age Group



Cumulative and
Weekly
Numbers of
Deaths in
Florida



*The daily number of deaths as reported by the Florida Department of Health in Miami Dade

Cumulative FDOH Deaths - 14 Days
 
 
Data from September 11, 2021 to September 24, 2021

Miami-Dade County Daily Deaths (Last 14 Days)
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(Data verified as of September 24, 2021 at 5:00p…



THE FOLLOWING SLIDES PROVIDE THE 
DAILY COUNT OF REGENERON 
TREATMENTS PROVIDED AT THE STATE 
FACILITY LOCATED IN MIAMI-DADE 
COUNTY

State Department of 
Health Regeneron 
Treatment Facility Daily 
Report



Regeneron Report - Mary Abreau Center at Tropical Park





THE FOLLOWING SLIDES ARE FROM THE 
CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND 
PREVENTION (CDC). THEY ARE UPDATED 
FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ON A DAILY BASIS 
AND MAY CONTAIN MORE CURRENT DATA 
THAN THOSE SLIDES PROVIDED BY THE 
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.

CDC Daily COVID 
Data Tracker

https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#county-view



https://www.cdc.gov/
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/vaccines/How-Do-I-Get-a-COVID-19-Vaccine.html


https://floridahealthcovid19.gov/


https://www.cdc.gov/emailupdates/


https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/testing/index.html


https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/vaccines/index.html




https://data.cdc.gov/Vaccinations/COVID-19-Vaccinations-in-the-United-States-County/8xkx-amqh
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/community/schools-childcare/k-12-guidance.html


THIS ORDER REQUIRES ALL HOSPITALS
WITHIN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY TO REPORT
ON A DAILY BASIS A SET OF DATA DEALING
WITH BEDS, PATIENTS, AND ASSORTED
EQUIPMENT.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 
HOSPITALS
CENSUS REPORT 
PER COUNTY 
EMERGENCY ORDER 
NO. 02-21



Miami-Dade County Daily Covid-19 Hospital Report
Category
 

09/13/2021 09/14/2021 09/15/2021 09/16/2021 09/17/2021 09/18/2021 09/19/2021 09/20/2021 09/21/2021 09/22/2021 09/23/2021 09/24/2021 09/25/2021 09/26/2021

Available Beds
Acute Care Beds

Beds that may be converted to Acute Care
Beds

ICU Beds

Beds that may be converted to ICU Beds

Ventilators
Ventilators Hospital Inventory

Ventilators In Use

COVID-19 Cases
COVID Patients on Ventilators

COVID Patients in ICU Beds

COVID Patients in Non-ICU Beds

COVID Patients in ICU / Non-ICU Beds

COVID-19 Patients
New COVID Patients

COVID Patients Vaccinated

COVID Patients Not Vaccinated

COVID Patients Discharged

5023

577

931

314

1438

648

224

260

685

945

73

18

55

107

4923

620

925

291

1458

663

218

243

632

875

75

12

63

106

4905

588

921

298

1455

674

212

243

580

823

69

9

60

98

4825

604

919

288

1444

663

202

224

530

754

66

12

54

105

4849

584

910

294

1426

637

197

218

512

730

62

8

54

102

4796

604

904

288

1451

639

192

206

484

690

66

16

50

71

4858

588

917

298

1456

646

176

206

520

726

57

9

48

60

4931

624

927

298

1470

648

183

199

521

720

60

17

43

73

4746

568

895

298

1324

590

159

184

412

596

63

16

47

83

4541

459

773

218

1346

608

168

182

418

600

49

11

38

66

4637

541

865

290

1385

621

157

169

431

600

52

10

42

65

4806

643

892

303

1416

614

168

167

420

587

53

9

44

63

4809

639

892

299

1407

594

165

169

394

563

46

13

33

49

4799

568

872

298

1384

584

153

157

405

562

37

9

28

42

Date

14

 9/13/2021 - 9/26/2021

Last  Days 

*This data has been collected and compiled based on Emergency Order 02-21, as of the time noted. The information is submitted by the respective facilities and has not been audited.

** As certain data points are clarified, information reported for prior periods may change.

Data from September 13, 2021 to September 26, 2021
COVID-19 Hospital Report - 14 Days
 
 

(Data verified as of September 27, 2021 at 12:00pm)



Miami-Dade County New Patients Daily Covid-19 Demographics Report
Category 09/13/2021 09/14/2021 09/15/2021 09/16/2021 09/17/2021 09/18/2021 09/19/2021 09/20/2021 09/21/2021 09/22/2021 09/23/2021 09/24/2021 09/25/2021 09/26/2021

All Ages

< 12

12-19

20-29

30-39

40-49

50-59

60-64

65-88

89+

Total

All Genders

Female

Male

Unknown

Total

White

Hispanic

Non-Hispanic

Unknown

Total

Black

Hispanic

Non-Hispanic

Unknown

Total

Other

Hispanic

Non-Hispanic

Unknown

Total

Unknown

Hispanic

Non-Hispanic

Unknown

Total

All Races

Total

Total

3

1

2

9

4

12

4

31

7

73

40

31

2

73

40

4

6

7

1

5

6

7

6

10

24

9

75

34

36

5

75

35

7

9

5

1

7

3

9

12

6

24

2

69

31

34

4

69

36

11

4

3

1

2

11

9

10

5

19

6

66

29

36

1

66

34

8

9

4

3

4

11

5

8

7

18

2

62

25

35

2

62

25

9

5

3

1

5

2

3

12

8

26

6

66

35

27

4

66

29

14

4

5

2

3

10

5

8

1

19

4

57

35

19

3

57

26

5

7

6

0

3

5

10

4

2

27

3

60

29

26

5

60

24

4

14

4

0

3

4

7

11

4

26

4

63

30

30

3

63

31

3

6

1

1

5

5

2

6

5

17

7

49

26

23

0

49

30

5

1

4

2

4

4

5

5

6

18

4

52

31

19

2

52

25

5

4

2

3

5

5

6

6

2

20

4

53

26

25

2

53

25

5

5

4

0

5

4

6

10

1

13

3

46

21

23

2

46

14

8

6

2

1

3

2

5

3

2

18

1

37

17

20

0

37

17

4

5

50

2

12

0

14

0

0

2

2

0

0

7

7

73

73

51

1

13

2

16

1

1

0

2

0

0

6

6

75

75

51

0

11

1

12

1

0

0

1

0

0

5

5

69

69

51

0

12

0

12

0

1

0

1

1

0

1

2

66

66

39

2

13

1

16

1

2

2

5

0

0

2

2

62

62

47

0

13

0

13

0

3

0

3

0

0

3

3

66

66

38

0

11

2

13

1

0

1

2

0

0

4

4

57

57

42

0

9

3

12

0

0

1

1

0

0

5

5

60

60

40

1

15

0

16

1

0

2

3

0

0

4

4

63

63

36

3

9

0

12

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

49

49

34

3

10

1

14

0

0

1

1

0

1

2

3

52

52

35

0

14

1

15

0

0

1

1

0

0

2

2

53

53

28

1

14

0

15

0

0

1

1

0

0

2

2

46

46

26

2

7

0

9

0

0

1

1

0

0

1

1

37

37

*This data has been collected and compiled based on Emergency Order 02-21, as of the time noted. The information is submitted by the respective facilities and has not been audited.

** As certain data points are clarified, information reported for prior periods may change.

Date

14

 9/13/2021 - 9/26/2021

Last  Days Data from September 13, 2021 to September 26, 2021
COVID-19 Demographics Report - 14 Days
 
 

(Data verified as of September 27, 2021 at 12:00pm)



Date Hospital

 

Acute Care
Beds

ICU Beds Beds that may
be converted
to ICU beds

Beds that may be
converted to Acute

Care Beds

Ventilators
Hospital
Inventory

Ventilators
In Use

COVID
Patients on
ventilators

COVID
Patients in
ICU Beds

COVID
Patients in

Non-ICU Beds

COVID
Patients in
ICU / Non-
ICU Beds

New COVID
Patients

COVID
Patients

Vaccinated

COVID
Patients Not
Vaccinated

COVID
Patients

Discharged

09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021

Baptist Hospital
Coral Gables Hospital
Doctors Hospital
Douglas Gardens Hospital
Homestead Hospital
Jackson Memorial Hospital (JMH)
Jackson North Memorial Hospital
Kendall Regional Medical Center
Kindred Hospital South Florida Coral Gables
Larkin Palm Springs
Larkin South Miami
Mercy Hospital (HCA Hospitals)
Mount Sinai Medical Center
Nicklaus Children's Hospital
North Shore Medical Center
Palmetto General Hospital
South Miami Hospital
St. Catherine's Rehabilitation Hospital
St. Catherine's West Rehabilitation Hospital
University of Miami Health System (UTower)

763
95

134
3

124
485
169
364

42
81
82

363
342
102
279
334
436

5
20

391

88
16
18
0

16
192

24
78
6
9
8

31
79
79
42
56
28
0
0

77

70
0

18
0

18
0
0

29
0

10
6
9

30
8
8

36
34
0
0
0

82
8
9
0

50
75
20
0
0

20
12
0

68
8

47
57
77
0
0
0

106
16
21
0

41
404
134

57
30
21
9

27
65

104
39
16
40
0
0

204

43
7
4
0

13
150

51
28
20
4
1

19
31
34
20
16
16
0
0

118

15
2
4
0
8

27
17
13
0
4
0

12
6
2
9
6
6
0
0

14

17
3
4
0
9

25
11
12
0
6
1

14
6
4

10
7
6
0
0

14
09/26/2021
09/26/2021
09/26/2021

West Gables Rehabilitation Hospital
West Kendall Baptist Hospital
Westchester Hospital

60
108

17

0
23
2

0
18
4

0
31
4

2
39
9

0
7
2

0
7
1

0
6
2

39
11
9
1

21
61
42
21
0

26
2

29
24
6

23
18
16
1
0

26

56
14
13
1

30
86
53
33
0

32
3

43
30
10
33
25
22
1
0

40

5
1
0
0
5
5
4
4
0
0
1
3
5
2
1
0
1
0
0
0

3
0
0
0
3
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0

2
1
0
0
2
5
4
2
0
0
1
3
5
2
1
0
0
0
0
0

7
1
0
0
4
7
4
7
0
0
0
2
2
0
0
2
3
0
0
0

2
17
10

2
23
12

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
3
0

Total 4799 872 298 568 1384 584 153 157 405 562 37 9 28 42

Hospital

All 

Date

Yesterday 
September 26, 2021 verified as of September 27, 2021 at 12:00 pm
Miami-Dade County Hospital Beds Daily COVID-19 Report
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Miami-Dade County Daily COVID Patients Admitted - Vaccinated and Not Vaccinated
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Date

14

 9/14/2021 - 9/27/2021

Last  Days Data from September 14, 2021 to September 26, 2021
COVID-19 Hospital Report - 14 Days
 
 

*This data has been collected and compiled based on Emergency Order 02-21, as of the time noted. The information is submitted by the respective facilities and has not been audited.

** As certain data points are clarified, information reported for prior periods may change.

(Data verified as of September 27, 2021 at 12:00pm)



MIAMI-DADE FIRE RESCUE OPERATES MULTIPLE
SITES, BOTH FIXED AND TEMPORARY POP-UP SITES
FOR VARIOUS EVENTS THROUGHOUT THE COUNTY
FOR BOTH TESTING AND VACCINATIONS. THE DATA
ON THE FOLLOWING SLIDES REPRESENTS THE MOST
CURRENT-DAY INFORMATION.

Miami-Dade 

County Fire 

Rescue COVID 
Calls
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Data Source: Miami-Dade Fire Rescue (Data verified as of September 27, 2021 at 12:00pm)



Miami-Dade County Operated 
COVID-19 Collection Testing Sites 

Total Individuals Tested 
August 27, 2021 through September 26, 2021 

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000



Miami-Dade County Operated 
COVID-19 Vaccination Data 

August 27, 2021 through September 26, 2021 

1038

1229

922

747

677

738

606

715

891

547

496

559

445
490

574

700

439
484 472

426 418
440

574

348
394

349 346
393

511
463

394

1235

1504

1058

881

796 806

660

999

1177

875

750

1019

734

813

1022

1089

771 764

643
671 671

809

1011

703

638
604

492
531

620

746

507

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

Initial Dose 2nd Dose 3rd Dose (Pending)


	Blank Page
	Untitled
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



